# MANSFIELD TOWNSHIP BURLINGTON COUNTY

#### **RESOLUTION 2023-10-7**

## RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE DISPOSAL OF SURPLUS PROPERTY

**WHEREAS**, the Township Committee has found that various equipment that is surplus are no longer needed for public use by the township, and

**WHEREAS**, the Township Committee believes that it would be advantageous to dispose of its surplus property, and

**WHEREAS,** N.J.S.A. 40A:12-13 and 40A:12-13.1 permit the Township to dispose of surplus property no longer needed and to authorize such action by Resolution of the municipality; and

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Township Committee of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey that the following equipment be disposed of:

# **POLICE DEPARTMENT:**

- 2 Tahoe Setina Push bumpers
- 2 Tahoe Setina cages
- 2 Havis Tahoe Center Consoles
- 3 Datalux Keyboards
- 3 Computer Mounting Brackets
- 3 Whelen Light Control Boxes
- 3 Whelen Sirens and wiring
- 2 Whelen lightbars (crown Vics) Mansfield Twp code #291 & #452
- 2 L3 Dash Cameras Mansfield Twp code #470 & #287
- 1 L3 Flashback 3 unit
- 1 L3 Display Monitor

MOTION: TALLON SECOND: BOYD

**ROLL CALL VOTE** 

AYES: TALLON, BOYD, MOJENA

NAYS: NONE ABSTAIN: NONE ABSENT: SISZ, GOLENDA

### **CERTIFICATION**

**I, LINDA SEMUS, RMC, CMR**, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey, do hereby certify the foregoing to be a true and accurate copy of the resolution adopted by the Township Committee of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey, at their regular meeting held on October 18, 2023 at the Mansfield Township Municipal Complex at 7:00PM.

LINDA SEMUS, RMC, CMR, Municipal Clerk